

FA No.109 of 2020

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate for the appellant.

Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

List thereafter.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

06.08.2020

Arti