

FA No. 109 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate for the appellant.

Though, twice the Court has granted time to the appellant to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry, but the same are yet to be removed.

The learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 10 days' and no more time to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry.

List this First Appeal after 10 days for orders.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

28.11.2020